

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Petitioner,

v. Case No. 93,101
(TFC Case Nos. 973111(18A)
CANDICE L. MIRAVALLE, 973200(18A)
individually, and 983119(18A)
EXPRESS LEGAL SERVICES, INC.,
a Florida corporation,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' INITIAL BRIEF

OBJECTION TO REPORT OF REFEREE,
OBJECTION TO SUMMARY JUDGMENT AGAINST RESPONDENTS
CANDICE L. MIRAVALLE AND EXPRESS LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
and

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ITEM	PAGE
I. ISSUE	1
II. TABLE OF CITATIONS	2
III. HISTORICAL INFORMATION OF RESPONDENTS	3
IV. STATEMENT OF CASE AND OF THE FACTS	5
V. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12
VI. ARGUMENT	13
VII. CONCLUSION	22
VIII. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

I. ISSUE

Respondents' Objection to Report of Referee and
Objection to Summary Judgment against Respondent CANDICE L.
MIRAVALLE AND EXPRESS LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

The pleadings filed in the above-styled cause and the evidence and oral testimony presented to the referee at the hearing which occurred on June 1, 1999, do not support the findings of fact or conclusions of law of the referee.

The pleadings filed in the above-styled cause and the evidence and oral testimony presented to the referee at

the hearing which occurred on June 1, 1999, do not support entry of Summary Judgment against Respondents.

The matters raised by the referee at the hearing on June 1, 1999, do not support the findings of fact or conclusions of law of the referee.

The matters raised by the referee at the hearing on June 1, 1999, do not support entry of Summary Judgment against Respondents.

II. TABLE OF CITATIONS

Citation	Page
Chapter 10 of the Rules Regulating the Florida Bar	14, 15
<u>Florida Accountants Association v. Dandelake</u> ,	18, 19,
20,	
98 So2nd 323, 70 ALR 425 (Fla. 1957),	21
